## Wolffork Valley Water Distribution System Expansion for the Rabun County Water and Sewer Authority

				Tom Adams Construction Inc.		UW	
ITEM				795 Bettys Creek Rd. Rabun Gap, GA 30568 706-746-2307		P.O. Box 516 Trion, Georgia 30753 706-734-0577	
			Est. No.				
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
20.00	Performance Bond	LS	1	\$20,295.18	\$20,295.18	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.0
30.00	Labor & Material Payment Bond	LS	1	\$20,291.18	\$20,291.18	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.0
00.00	Insurance	LS	1	\$120.80	\$120.80	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
.025.00	Video Taping the Project Route (CD/DVD Format)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
570.00	Traffic Control	Month	6	\$13,446.00	\$80,676.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.0
580.00	Project Sign	LS	1	\$2,169.65	\$2,169.65	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0
2227.00	Rock Removal Base Cost	CY	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.0
2227.01	Rock Removal Premium Cost	CY	1,000	\$172.30	\$172,300.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.0
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	2,956	\$3.70	\$10,937.20	\$6.00	\$17,736.0
2300.00	BORING AND JACKING						
	Jack & Bore Conventional – Complete with 20" Dia. Steel Casing						
	and 8" Dia. Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Carrier Pipe, Spacers, End						
02300.01	Seals, Field Lock Gaskets, etc.	LF	230	\$1,961.00	\$451,030.00	\$821.00	\$188,830.0
	ADD ON CHARGE – Boring and Jacking Through Rock – Complete						
	with 20" Dia. Steel Casing and 8" Dia. Class 350 Ductile Iron Water						
	Carrier Pipe, Spacers, End Seals, Field Lock Gaskets, etc						
02300.02		LF	230	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
02341.00	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING						
	Horizontal Directional Drilling complete including 8" dia. Class 350						
2341.01	TR Flex DIP	LF	434	\$316.00	\$137,144.00	\$360.00	\$156,240.0
	ADD ON CHARGE – Horizontal Directional Drilling Through Rock –						
2341.02	complete including 8" dia. Class 350 TR Flex DIP	LF	434	\$2.00	\$868.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES						
	Fire Hydrant Assembly – Complete						
02341.01	OWNER WILL PROVIDE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	34	\$3,950.00	\$134,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$176,800.0
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS						
	8" Dia. Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Includes Fittings,						
2660.01	Restraint, etc. OWNER WILL PROVIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	16,160	\$25.00	\$404,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,212,000.0
2000.01	8"Gate Valve – Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad,		10,100	<i>\$25.00</i>	\$ 10 IJ000100	<i>\$15</i> .00	<i><i><i>q1,212,00010</i></i></i>
2660.02	Marker, etc. OWNER WILL PROVIDE GATE VALVE	EA	19	\$1,231.00	\$23,389.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.0
2000.02	Connection of Proposed Waterline to Existing Waterline at Station	273	10	<i>\</i> 1,201.00	\$25,565166	<i>\$1,000.00</i>	\$13,000.0
2660.03	0+00 on Sheet C1 - Complete	LS	1	\$15,904.00	\$15,904.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0
	Connection of Proposed Waterline to Existing Waterline at						
2660.04	Waterline at Station 168+24 on Sheet C7 - Complete	LS	1	\$3,336.00	\$3,336.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0
		LS	1	A705.00	4705.00	45,000,00	45 000 0
2660.05	3/4" waterline abandonment as shown on Sheet C1			\$735.00	\$735.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
2660.06	2" waterline abandonment as shown on Sheet C1	LS	1	\$921.00	\$921.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
	Waterline Trench Dirt Excavation, Loading, Hauling, and Dumping						
02660.06	at 1650 Yorkhouse Road, Rabun Gap, GA 30568	LS	1	\$213,484.00	\$213,484.00	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.0
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS						
02665.01	34" Short Side Service Reconnections – Complete	EA	4	\$753.00	\$3,012.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.0
22665 02	2/// Laura Cirla Camilan Deserve attions	EA	2	ć1 110 00	ć2,220,00	¢1 750 00	ćr. 250.0
02665.02	3/1 Long Side Service Reconnections	EA	3	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.0
	Future Service Connection per Detail W-14F on Page C7 of the			44.050.00	404.050.00	44 750 00	405 000 0
02665.03	Construction Plans (Allowance)	EA	20	\$1,053.00	\$21,060.00	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.0
02665.04	Temporary Barrier Fencing	LF	370	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.0
02665.05	Mulch with Permanent Grassing	LF	336	\$2.15	\$722.40	\$10.00	\$3,360.0
OTAL SECT	ON "A" BASE BID FOR THE WOLFFORK VALLEY WATER DIST				\$1,762,835.41		\$2,208,816.00

## Wolffork Valley Water Distribution System Expansion for the Rabun County Water and Sewer Authority

	ANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS			Tom Adams Con		UW	
				794 Bettys C		P.O. Bo	
				Rabun Gap, (		Trion, Geor	
		UNIT	Est. No. of Units	706-746-		706-734	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
ALTERNATE A							
(PLAN SHEETS)	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
02341.01A	Horizontal Directional Drilling complete including 10" dia. Class 200						
02341.01A	SDR 9 HDPE	LF	434	\$323.00	\$140,182.00	\$400.00	\$173,600.0
	ADD ON CHARGE – Horizontal Directional Drilling Through Rock –						
02341.02A	complete including 10" dia. Class 200 SDR 9 HDPE	LF	434	\$2.00	\$868.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Т			*ANY INCORRECT TOTA		ITALICS AND CORRI	
				794 Bettys Creek Rd.		P.O. Box 515	
			1 1	Rabun Gap, (		Trion, Geor	
					706-746-2307		-0577
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.02	Rip-Rap OWNER WILL PROVIDE RIP RAP	SY	100	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.0
02523.00	Sidewalks, Driveways, Curbs and Gutters						
	Gravel Roadway Restoration per Detail GP8 on sheet C7 of the						
02523.01	Plans	LF	443	\$46.00	\$20,378.00	\$25.00	\$11,075.0
02575.00	RESTORING PAVEMENTS	<b>6</b> 14	45.004	ÁT. 0.0	404 540 00		
02575.01	Milling of ±3 inches of Existing Asphalt including Disposal	SY	15,381	\$5.30	\$81,519.30	\$12.00	\$184,572.0
02575.02	Backfilling Waterline Trench with GAB Asphalt Pavement – (19 mm SuperPave, 3.0 inches thick) -	LF	15,381	\$26.90	\$413,748.90	\$15.00	\$230,715.0
02575.03	Complete	SY	15,381	\$32.35	\$497,575.35	\$42.00	\$646,002.0
02373.03	Four Inch Double Yellow Centerline Striping per Details ST1 & ST2	51	13,301	,JJZ.JJ	2457,575.55	942.00	\$040,002.0
02575.04	on Sheet D3 of the Construction Plans	LF	15,381	\$1.80	\$27,685.80	\$2.00	\$30,762.0
	Twenty-Four Inch White Stop Bar per Details ST1 & ST2 on Sheet			1-101	<i>q</i> =1,000.00	7-10-0	<i>tee/.e=</i>
02575.05	D3 of the Construction Plans	LF	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$100.0
02720.00	Storm Drainage						
	Station 5+98 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.01	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$2,816.00	\$2,816.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
	Station 21+11 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.02	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$4,738.00	\$4,738.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
	Station 23+73 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.03	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$3,173.00	\$3,173.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
	Station 27+59 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.04	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$3,768.00	\$3,768.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.05	Station 35+65 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL	1.6		¢c 200 00	¢6,260,00	¢12,000,00	¢42.000.0
2720.05	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$6,269.00	\$6,269.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.00	Station 39+72 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.06		1.5	1	\$3,073.00	\$3,075.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.06				\$14,142.00	\$14,142.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL	15					
2720.06 2720.07	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$14,142.00	Ş14,142.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.07	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 50+58 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL	LS LS	1	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.07	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT						
2720.07 2720.08	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 50+58 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT						\$12,000.0
2720.07 2720.08	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 50+58 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 51+11 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL	LS	1	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.07 2720.08 2720.09	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 50+58 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 51+11 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 62+80 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
2720.07 2720.08 2720.09 2720.10	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 50+58 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 51+11 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 62+80 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL Station 64+57 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL	LS LS LS	1 1 1	\$4,905.00 \$4,407.00 \$4,519.00	\$4,905.00 \$4,407.00 \$4,519.00	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$12,000.0 \$12,000.0 \$12,000.0
	Station 47+02 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 50+58 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 51+11 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT Station 62+80 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS LS	1	\$4,905.00 \$4,407.00	\$4,905.00 \$4,407.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0

	Station 92+43 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.13	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$4,073.00	\$4,073.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Station 96+91 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.14	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$6,628.00	\$6,628.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Station 130+29 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.15	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$5,319.00	\$5,319.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Station 133+76 Culvert Replacement - Complete OWNER WILL						
2720.16	PROVIDE THE HDPE CULVERT	LS	1	\$4,118.00	\$4,118.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00

TOTAL SECTION "B" BASE BID FOR THE WOLFFORK VALLEY WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM EXPANSION

EM EXPANSION \$1,127,375.35 \$1

\$1,310,226.00

TOTAL PROJECT BID (SECTION "A" + "B") FOR THE WOLFFORK VALLEY WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM EXPAN \$2,890,210.76 \$3	\$3,519,042.00
--	----------------

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Wolffork Valley Water Distribution System Expansion on May 14th, 2024.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.

- N